

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.1315 of 2026**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	09.01.2026	<p><u>NBK, J</u></p> <p>Notice before Admission.</p> <p>Learned Standing Counsel for Central Government takes notice on behalf of respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.2 to 11 through SPAD and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>List on 20.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NBK, J</u></p>	Transferred to i-order before corrections